
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

HOUSE 
"RESOLVE, 
Commission 
Treatment." 

L.D. 2331 

(Filing No. B- 457 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
BOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

AMENDMENT "II" to B.P. 1698, L.D. 2331, 
to Extend the Reporting Deadline for the 

on Children in Need of Supervision and 

Amend the resolve by inserting before 
emergency clause the following: 

the 

13 • Appropriation. The following funds are 
14 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this resolve. 

16 1988-89 

17 LEGISLATURE 

18 Commission on Children in Need of 
19 Supervision and Treatment 

20 
21 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Provides funds for the 
per diem, travel and 
related expenses of 
the commission. Also 
provides funds for 

Page l-LR4883 

$ 6,720 
20,750 

$27,470 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1698, L.D. 2331 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

consultant and support 
staff expenses. I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment 
appropriation needed 
Children in Need of 
fiscal year 1988-89. 

prov ides the 
to fund the 
Supervision and 

General Fund 
Commission on 

Treatment in 

8 4883022488 

Filed by Rep. Thistle of Dover-Foxcroft 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
2/24/88 (Filing No. H-457) 

Page 2-LR4883 


