

1	L.D. 2331	
2	(Filing No. H- 457)	
_		
3 4	STATE OF MAINE House of Representatives	
5	113TH LEGISLATURE	
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION	
	Δ	
7	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to H.P. 1698, L.D. 2331,	
8	"RESOLVE, to Extend the Reporting Deadline for the	
9 10	Commission on Children in Need of Supervision and Treatment."	
20		
11	Amend the resolve by inserting before the	
12	emergency clause the following:	
13	'Appropriation. The following funds are	
14	appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the	
19	purposes of this resolve.	
16	<u>1988-89</u>	
17	LEGISLATURE	
18	Commission on Children in Need of	
19	Supervision and Treatment	
20	Personal Services \$ 6,720	
21	All Other 20,750	
22	Total \$27,470	
23	Provides funds for the	
24	per diem, travel and	
25	related expenses of	
26	the commission. Also	
27	provides funds for	
	Page 1-LR4883	

.

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1698, L.D. 2331 1 consultant and support 2 staff expenses." 3 STATEMENT OF FACT 4 This amendment provides the General Fund 5 appropriation needed to fund the Commission on 6 Children in Need of Supervision and Treatment in 7 fiscal year 1988-89. 8 4883022488

Filed by Rep. Thistle of Dover-Foxcroft Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 2/24/88 (Filing No. H-457)

Page 2-LR4883